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G.N.~100

LIST OF STANDARDS

STANDARDNO.  DESCRIPTION

- 000001-05
001001-01
001006
420001-07
420701-02
442101-07
701001-01
701006-02
701201-02
701311-02
701336-04
701901
780001-01

GENERAL NOTES

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

PAVEMENT JOINTS

PAVEMENT FABRIC

CLASS B PATCHES

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 4.5 (15") AWAY

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 4.5 M (15) TO 600 MM (24") FROM PAVEMENT EDGE
LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY, FOR SPEEDS >= 45 M.P.H.

LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W MOVING OPERATIONS-DAY ONLY

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, WORK AREAS IN SERIES FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS

ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHALL GOVERN OVER AND SUPERSEDE ANY METRIC UNITS
SHOWN IN THIS CONTRACT. WHERE INCLUDED, METRIC UNITS ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

G.N.-442B ~ PATCHING SCHEDULES
THE PATCHING SCHEDULES INCLUDED IN THE PLANS REPRESENT THE BEST INFORMATION
AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF COMPLETION OF THE PLANS FOR LETTING. VARIATIONS IN LOCATION
AND SIZES OF BOTH FULL-DEPTH AND PARTIAL-DEPTH PATCHES MAY OCCUR.

G.N.~1004.01

COARSE AGGREGATE GRADATION CA-10 MAY BE USED WHENEVER COARSE AGGREGATE CA-6 IS
SPECIFIED IN THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

COMMITMENTS

NO COMMITMENTS FOR THIS CONTRACT.
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CODENO. DESCRIPTION

44200956

44200962

44200964

44213100

44213200

67100100

70100450

* 78001110

Z0017100

Z0075300

CLASS B PATCHES, TYPEll, 9INCH
CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IIl, 8 INCH
CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH
PAVEMENT FABRIC

SAW CUTS

MOBILIZATION

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

LOCATION OF WORK: PIATT COUNTY

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION,STANDARD 701201

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"

DOWEL BARS

TIE BARS

* SPECIALTY ITEM

UNIT
SQYD
SQYD
SQYD
sSQYD
FOOT
L SuMm
L. SUM
FOOT
EACH

EACH

FAS 1531

CISCO-MONTICELLO ROAD

STA. 2158+89.00 TO STA. 440+00.00
FUNDING BREAKOUT: 100% STATE

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: J000-2A

QUANTITY
98.0

239.0

605.0

844.0
1,958.0

1.0

1.0

891.0

648.0

311.0
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EXISTING ROADWAY TYPICAL CROSS SECTION

FAS 1531 (OLD IL 47)
STA. 2158+89.00 TO STA. 440+00.00

STATION EQUATION:
2219+00.70 BK = 117+76.80 AH

40’
9. 22’ 9‘
11 | 11
. |
l } L ‘ /> CIRCULAR CROWN
P YT S W - ) . L*MJWWWMMMt#ATWMM*. Y I S
T T 1 )
24" ’_ 24" l & K ® 24"
&’\ i 1 N T
15" DEFORMED BAR PAVEMENT FABRIC
P.C.C. PAVEMENT
METAL JOINT
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SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

PATCH AREA CENTER | EDGE
TYPEN | TYPEW | TYPENV | DOWEL PAVEMENT SKIP LINE
stanion | pir, | “ENGTH | WIPTH 9.0 9.0 9.0 BARS | SAWCUTS | TIEBARS | FABRIC DASH | STRIPE
44200956 | 44200962 | 44200964 |Z0017100 | 44213200 | 20075300 | 44213100 78001110
(FOOT) | (FOOT) | (SQYD) | (SQYD) | (SQYD) | (EACH) | (FOOT) | (EACH) (sQYo) FOOT
2172+40.00 | EB 15 " 0.0 18.3 0.0 18 48.0 0 18.3 38 15.0
217244000 | WB 10 1" 12.2 0.0 0.0 18 43.0 0 0.0 10.0
2175+00.00 | WB 25 " 0.0 0.0 30.6 18 58.0 13 30.6 6.3 25.0
2181+22.00 | WB 25 1 0.0 0.0 30.6 18 58.0 13 30.6 6.3 25.0
2186+14.00 | EB 15 1 0.0 18.3 0.0 18 48.0 0 18.3 38 15.0
2208400.00 | WB 20 " 0.0 244 0.0 18 53,0 10 24.4 5.0 20.0
2210+80.00 | EB 20 " 0.0 24.4 0.0 18 53.0 10 24.4 5.0 20.0
2210+80.00 | WB 20 1 0.0 24.4 0.0 18 53.0 10 24.4 20.0
2211400.00 | EB 30 1 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 7.5 30.0
2211+00.00 | WB 10 1 12.2 0.0 0.0 18 43.0 0 0.0 10.0
120+48.00 | EB 30 1 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 75 30.0
120+48.00 | WB 30 1 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 30.0
121+60.00 | EB 35 " 0.0 0.0 428 18 68.0 18 4238 8.8 35.0
121460.00 | WB 35 1 0.0 0.0 4238 18 68.0 18 4238 35.0
134+81.00 | EB 10 " 12.2 0.0 0.0 18 43.0 0 0.0 25 10.0
146+50.00 | WB 25 1 0.0 0.0 30.6 18 58.0 13 30.6 63 25.0
20042400 | EB 35 1 0.0 0.0 4238 18 68.0 18 4238 350
20042400 | WB 35 " 0.0 0.0 4238 18 68.0 18 428 8.8 35.0
262+455.00 | WB 15 1 0.0 18.3 0.0 18 48.0 0 18.3 38 15.0
302+60.00 | EB 20 " 0.0 244 0.0 18 53.0 10 244 5.0 20.0
316+10.00 | EB 30 " 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 75 30.0
316+10.00 | WB 30 " 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 30.0
343+36.00 | EB 30 " 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 75 30.0
343+36.00 | WB 40 " 0.0 0.0 48.9 18 73.0 20 489 40.0
352462.00 | EB 15 " 0.0 18.3 0.0 18 48.0 0 18.3 3.8 15.0
352+462.00 | WB 15 " 0.0 18.3 0.0 18 48.0 0 18.3 15.0
352491.00 | EB " 9.8 0.0 0.0 18 41.0 0 0.0 2.0 8.0
352491.00 | WB " 9.8 0.0 0.0 18 410 0 0.0 8.0
354+48.00 | EB 12 1 14.7 0.0 0.0 18 45.0 0 0.0 3.0 12,0
362+41.00 | EB 8 " 9.8 0.0 0.0 18 41.0 0 0.0 2.0 8.0
367+47.00 | EB 20 " 0.0 244 0.0 18 53.0 10 24.4 5.0 20.0
367+447.00 | WB 20 " 0.0 24.4 0.0 18 53.0 10 24.4 20.0
376+53.00 | EB 30 1 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 75 30.0
376453.00 | WB 30 1 0.0 0.0 36.7 18 63.0 15 36.7 30,0
411+09.00 | EB 1 9.8 0.0 0.0 18 41.0 0 0.0 2.0 8.0
411+09.00 | WB 6 1 73 0.0 0.0 18 39.0 0 0.0 6.0
FINALTOTAL=| 97.8 238.3 605.0 648.0 1958.0 311.0 843.3 1203 | 770.0
USE=| 98.0 239.0 605.0 648.0 1958.0 311.0 844.0 1210 | 7700
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2 (50)

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

T U PAVEMENT
%80 (244 m) 0.C.

SINGLE NO PASSING

3 @ 80" 0.C. I

; : I " T
¢_ STRIPE (TYP.) L‘\\S———\\! Q PAVEMENT

27 (50 \

% REDUCE TO 40’ (12.2 m) 0.C. ON
CURVES WITH POSTED OR ADVISORY
SPEEDS OF 45 mph (70 km/h) OR LESS.

TWO LANE/TWO WAY

} 10’ } 30’ i 10’ i
T5.05 ™ CRERG) 505 ™
4" (100) SKIP-DASH (YELLOW)
L7 107 3,05 m 10’ (3.05 m) — —
TYP.) [ | 30(};% IlgA[n)) I | 7Y 4" (100) SOLID (YELLOW) a5 /)>\\<-12“ (3000
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TN THE PLANS *> *> N THE PLANS 12" (300) DIAGONAL (YELLOW) h N A N N
4" {100) YELLOW f TRAFFIC > 2 (50)
* 80’ (24.4 m) 4" (100) DOUBLE YELLOW (NARROW) mﬁ"r. 6 (150) CTS.
T 1
—_—— B pras sl RESERVED
S e EDGE_STRIPE TO END
AT RADIUS RESERVED
N SIDEROAD / i 30 L
, 05 m ©.15 m 75.05 ™
. \ OR / % 80" (24.4 m) O.C. : 4” (100) SKIP-DASH (WHITE) | | | |
4 100) 10" (250) \ SIDESTREET / 10" (2509 2 650y — ——
\ (NOT STRIPED) / e |

4’ {100) SOLID (WHITE)

12" (300) DIAGONAL (WHITE)

DOUBLE NO PASSING 6’ (150) SOLID (WHITE) TRAFFIC o=

24" (600) STOP BAR (WHITE)

8" (200) SOLID (WHITE)

BEEEEEREE R EDNE

4" (100) LANE LINE EXTENSIONS (WHITE)
N P

3 ® 40’ 0.C. i

24.4 m)

! 500’ 164 m) ::

(12.2 m)

MIN. ji! >
[ _?_M, —
>

~ \24”_TYp, 122 m)

10)

4" (100) PARKING WHITE I
L2av] 38 L l1e”
M e MTEon

RURAL LEFT TURN

\I.;;" TYP.

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKERS LEGEND

@ TWO-WAY AMBER MARKER
P ONE-WAY AMBER MARKER

[>  ONE-WAY CRYSTAL MARKER

3 ® 40’ 0.C. )

.3 ® 80’ O.C.

500’ (164 m)

MIN,

40’ (12.2 m)
0.C. (TYP.)
3 MARKERS MIN.
FOR TURN LANE
Y {TYP.)
> BAY (TY b
200' R & \
1 m * ¥ €]
E - ~ -.{-....___._.___ -
o
N <>
-
2' (600 mm) R * l
g mm
40’ 0.C,
15 - 25’ 4.6 m - 7.6 m | (12.20nc|) 1
OR AS SHOWN IN PLANS | !

STRIPED SIDEROAD
OR_SIDESTREET

SEE_GENERAL
NOTE *6

% % % REDUCE SPACING IF NECESSARY TO ASSURE
MARKERS AT CORNER POINTS.

% % TURN ARROWS SHALL BE PLACED
AS SHOWN ON SHEET *2.

Note: All dimensions are In INCHES
(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.
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